

## Northern San Diego County Branch of Music Teachers' Association of California 2024 Scholarship Application Form

| Name of Student |          | Instrument      |  |
|-----------------|----------|-----------------|--|
| Address         |          |                 |  |
| City            | Zip Code | Phone           |  |
| Email address _ | •        | , Date of Birth |  |

Amount of time student has studied with teacher (minimum of 6 months)

Pieces to be performed: Please list pieces in the order in which they will be performed. The audition time will be 15 minutes and the judges might stop you in the middle of a piece. (See scholarship rules for specific literature requirements for your instrument.)

| Piece #1 _  | Composer     |  |  |  |
|---|--------------|--|--|--|
| Piece #2_   | Composer     |  |  |  |
| Piece #3 _  | Composer     |  |  |  |
| Accompanist Name (for instrumentalists and singers) |              |  |  |  |
| Accompa   | nist Phone # |  |  |  |

Please fill out the following information (you may use a separate piece of paper if you wish) about your future plans: I plan to continue my musical education beyond high school by

I have read and am familiar with the latest revisions of the scholarship rules. I understand that failure to abide by these rules will result in disqualification.

\_\_\_\_\_

| Student Signature         |       |  |
|---------------------------|-------|--|
| Teacher Signature         |       |  |
| Teacher Address           | Phone |  |
| Teacher e-mail Address    |       |  |
| Parent/Guardian Signature |       |  |

Fee: \$35.00 (Zelle number – 858-521-8514 or check payable to Northern San Diego MTAC) Application Deadline: May 3, 2024 (postmarked) Audition Date: May 11, 2024, 1:00 p.m. to ? Audition Venue – 16064 Lofty Trail Dr., San Diego, CA 92127

Please send application and check to: Alyze Dreiling, 17171 Matinal Rd., San Diego, CA 92127

Email the Parent Consent form (if not already sent for 2023/24 year) to <u>nsdmtac@gmail.com</u> by May 4, 2024.

Winners will be notified by email and then will need to post a video of the piece that the judges choose on YouTube by May 27, 2024 and share that link with Alyze Dreiling via email at alyzedreiling@gmail.com.